
Service 
Area Recreation Center

Address
(554xx)

Phone
(area code 612)

Email
@minneapolisparks.org Recreation Center Staff Manager

North

Creekview 5001 Humboldt Ave N. (30) 370-4965 creekview Nikki Friederich

Adam Lares
612-230-6535

alares@minneapolisparks.org

Farview 621 - 29th Ave N. (11) 370-4922 farview Huy Nguyen
Folwell 1615 Dowling Ave N. (12) 370-4917 folwell Travis Hegland

Harrison  503 Irving Ave N. (05) 370-4951 harrison Marshall Wylie
Loring    1382 Willow St (03) 370-4929 loring Julie Sandin

North Commons  1801 James Ave N. (11) 370-4921 northcommons Yvette Griffea-Gray
Webber  4400 Dupont Ave N. (12) 370-4916 webber Sarah Rossman

Northeast–
Southeast

Audubon 1320 - 29th Ave N.E. (18) 370-4910 audubon Mitch Waukau

Jerry Peterson
612-230-6536

gpeterson@minneapolisparks.
org

Beltrami 1111 Summer St N.E. (13) 370-4971 northeast Heidi Miller
Bottineau  2000 - 2nd St N.E. (18) 370-4958 bottineau Joe Hazuka

Logan 690 - 13th Ave N.E. (13) 370-4927 logan Ryan Flanders
Luxton   112 Williams Ave S.E. (14) 370-4925 luxton Steve Zimmer

Northeast 1530 Johnson St N.E. (13) 370-4920 northeast Heidi Miller
Van Cleve 901 - 15th Ave S.E. (14) 370-4926 vancleve Mike Fox

Waite  1810 - 34th Ave N.E. (18) 370-4959 waite Brian Hall
Windom Northeast 2251 Hayes St N.E. (18) 370-4905 windom Dave Garmany

Southwest

Armatage 2500 W. 57th St (10) 370-4912 armatage Jordan Nelson

Leslie Vinson
612-230-6532

lvinson@minneapolisparks.org

Bryant Square 3101 Bryant Ave S. (08) 370-4907 bryantsquare Jason Green
Fuller 4802 Grand Ave S. (19) 370-4963 fuller Rachel Hoben
Kenny  1328 W. 58th St (19) 370-4901 kenny Jordan Nelson

Kenwood 2101 W. Franklin Ave (05) 370-4941 kenwood Marc Holtey
Linden Hills    3100 W. 43rd St (10) 370-4913 lindenhills Scott Erazmus

Lyndale Farmstead 3900 Bryant Ave S. (09) 370-4948 lyndalefarmstead Sara Richards

Lynnhurst 1345 W. Minnehaha Pkwy 
(19) 370-4914 lynnhurst Nelson Evenrud

Painter  620 W. 34th St (08) 370-4911 painter Sarah Cedarblade-Renick
Pershing 3523 W. 48th St (10) 370-4928 pershing Scott Erazmus

Rev Dr Martin Luther 
King Jr 4055 Nicollet Ave S. (09) 370-4908 king Peter Jaeger

Whittier  425 W. 26th St (05) 370-4966 whittier Becky Lewis
Windom South 5843 Wentworth Ave S. (19) 370-4980 windomsouth Laurie Spark
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Service 
Area Recreation Center

Address
(554xx)

Phone
(area code 612)

Email
@minneapolisparks.org Recreation Center Staff Manager

Upper 
South

Brackett 2728 - 39th Ave S. (06) 370-4924 brackett Anne Kegley

Paul Jaeger
612-230-6531

pajaeger@minneapolisparks.
org

Coyle/Currie 500 - 15th Ave S. (54) 370-4967 peavey Matt Bell
East Phillips 2315 - 17th Ave S. (04) 370-4888 eastphillips Jeanne Whitehill

Elliot 1000 E. 14th St (04) 370-4772 elliot Newmann Thomas
Hiawatha School  4305 E. 42nd St (06) 370-4952 hiawatha Aaron Flanders

Longfellow 3435 - 36th Ave S. (06) 370-4957 longfellow Brian Cornell
Matthews  2318 - 28th Ave S. (06) 370-4950 matthews Scott Krueger

Peavey 730 E. 22nd St (04) 370-4967 peavey Matt Bell
Phillips 2323 - 11th Ave S. (04) 370-4946 phillips Anthony Papa
Stewart  2700 - 12th Ave S. (07) 370-4932 stewart Geu Xiong

Lower 
South

Central 3400 - 4th Ave S. (08) 370-4918 centralgym Cynthia Wilson

Ann Heath
612-230-6534

aheath@minneapolisparks.org

Corcoran  3334 - 20th Ave S. (07) 370-4919 corcoran Dillon Clements
Keewaydin 3030 E. 53rd St (17) 370-4956 keewaydin Brittany Walsh

Lake Hiawatha  2701 E. 44th St (06) 370-4930 lakehiawatha Ryan Vossen
McRae 906 E. 47th St (07) 370-4909 mcrae Heather Susag
Morris  5531 - 39th Ave S. (17) 370-4934 morris Ron Horwath

Nokomis 2401 E. Minnehaha Pkwy (17) 370-4923 nokomis Maggie Mercil
Pearl  414 E. Diamond Lake Rd (19) 370-4906 pearl Eric Cherland

Phelps 701 39th St E. (07)                      370-4954 phelps Jotika Weitz-Handy
Powderhorn  3400 - 15th Ave S. (07) 370-4960 powderhorn Liz Kraus

Sibley 1900 E. 40th St (07) 370-4954 sibley Jotika Weitz-Handy

Fax number for all sites and staff: 612-230-6507
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